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Idaho Adult Education Centers

PROGRAM NAME ADDRESS SITE PHONE CONTACT NAME, TITLE
CONTACT 
PHONE CONTACT EMAIL

College of Eastern Idaho   
College & Career Readiness Center

1600 S 25th E, Room 340 
Idaho Falls, 83404

208-535-5386 Sandie Takahashi 
Division Manager

208-535-5372 sandra.takahashi@cei.edu

CEI - Driggs Trailhead Building 
1420 Hwy 33, Suite 106-107 
Driggs, 83442

208-535-5386 Liz Onufer 
Outreach Coordinator

208-390-0950 elizabeth.onufer@cei.edu

CEI - Rexburg Teton River Business Center 
343 East 4th North 
Rexburg, 83440

Marie Perry 
Outreach Coordinator

208-535-5386 brita.perry@cei.edu

CEI - Mackay Mackay Women’s Club  
320 Capital Ave 
Mackay, 83251

Becky Mitchel 
Outreach Coordinator

rebecca.mitchell@cei.edu

CEI - Challis Challis Public Library 
531 W Main St 
Challis, 83226

CEI - Salmon Salmon Valley  
Business & Innovation Center 
803 Monroe Street 
Salmon, 83467

Dana Cotton 
Outreach Coordinator

dana.cotton@cei.edu

College of Southern Idaho  
Adult Education Innovation  
& Success Center

Meyerhoeffer Bldg, 201 
315 Falls Avenue 
Twin Falls, 83301

Toll free:  
1-800-680-0274, 
ext. 6534

Jennifer Hall 
CCR Director

208-732-6567 jhall@csi.edu

208-732-6534 Ginger Narum 
CCR Test Coordinator/
GED

208-732-6536 vnarum@csi.edu

CSI - Cassia County Mini-Cassia Center 
A31600 Parke Avenue 
Burley, 83318

208-678-0229 Lisa Munn 
CCR Intake

208-732-6534 lmunn@csi.edu

CSI - Blaine County Blaine County Center  
1050 Fox Acres Road 
Hailey, 83333

208-788-2033

CSI - Gooding County Gooding Center 
202 14th Avenue East 
Gooding, 83330

208-732-6534 Diana Guess 
CCR Intake

208-732-6534 dguess@csi.edu

CSI - Jerome County Jerome Center



We prepare Idaho’s youth and adults for high-skill, in-demand careers.

650 W State St Ste 324, Boise ID 83702-5936 | 208.429.5500 | info@cte.idaho.gov |cte.idaho.gov

PROGRAM NAME ADDRESS SITE PHONE CONTACT NAME, TITLE
CONTACT 
PHONE CONTACT EMAIL

College of Western Idaho 
Basic Skills Education

Canyon County Center  
2407 Caldwell Blvd 
Nampa, 83651

 N/A Jac Webb 
Basic Skills Director

208-562-2063 jacwebb@cwi.edu

CWI - Nampa Campus(es): 1-stop, Basic Skills Education, 
GED Prep,   
English as 2nd Language, 
Tutoring

208-562-2068 Ursla Ungermann 
BSE Supervisor

208-562-2087 urslaungermann@cwi.edu

  �Nampa Campus Aspen 
Classroom Building

Boise State Center at CWI 
6002 Birch Lane 
Nampa, 

208-562-2014 Trevi Hardy 
ESL Supervisor

208-562-2014 trevihardy@cwi.edu

  �Nampa Campus Micron 
Education Center

Assessments & Testing  
Center, 1-Stop  
5725 E. Franklin Road, 
Nampa, 83687

CWI - Ada County Campus(es): BSE, English as Second  
Language, GED Prep  
9100 W. Black Eagle Drive 
Boise, 83709

208-562-2575 Liz Otterness 
BSE Supervisor

208-562-2572 lizotterness@cwi.edu
  �Mallad Building

  �Lynx Building Assessment & 
Testing Services, 1-Stop  
9300 W. Overland Road, Boi-
se, 83709

208-562-2571 Fern VanMaren 
ESL Supervisor

208-562-2571 fernvanmaren@cwi.edu

CWI - Outreach Mtn Home Library  
790 N 10th E, Mtn Home, 
83647

N/A Monica Brixey 
Outreach Coordinator

208-562-2040 monicabrixey@cwi.edu

CWI - Outreach Emmet Idaho Dept. of Labor 
288 Hwy 16, Emmet, 83617

CWI - Outreach Payette Library 
24 S.10th St., Payette, 83661

Idaho Department of Correction 1299 N Orchard, Ste 110, 
Boise, 83706

 N/A Julie Oye-Johnson 
Director of Education

208-658-2079 jujohnson@idoc.idaho.gov
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Idaho State University 
Adult Basic Education

921 S 8th Ave, Stop 8380, 
Pocatello, 83209

208-282-2468 Korey Mereness 
Director

208-282-4311 merekore@isu.edu

ISU Outreach - Aberdeen 76 East Central Avenue 
Aberdeen, 83210

208-282-2468 Claudia Cornjo 
Instructor

208-282-2468 navaclau@isu.edu

ISU Outreach - American Falls 20 Hillcrest Avenue 
American Falls, 83211

208-226-1009 Susan Hughes 
Instructor

208-226-1009 hughsusa@isu.edu

ISU Outreach - Blackfoot 625 W Pacific Street 
Blackfoot, 83221

208-785-1848 Olivia Yancey 
Blackfoot Outreach

208-785-1848 yancoliv@isu.edu

Lisa Goodwin 
Blackfoot Outreach

208-785-1848 goodlisa@isu.edu

ISU Outreach - MK Place 110 S 19th Avenue 
Pocatello, 83201

208-234-4472 Lisa Nelson 
Instructor

208-234-4472 mozu2@cableone.net

ISU Outreach - Shelley 735 N 600 E 
Shelley, 83274

208-282-2468 Eva Ocha 
Instructor

208-282-2468 eochoa@d59.k12.id.us 

Lewis-Clark State College  
Adult Learning Center Clearwater 
Hall

400 Main Street 
Lewiston, 83501

208-792-2238 Donna Callahan 
Director

208-792-2238 dcallaha@lcsc.edu

LCSC - Grangeville 201 E Main Street  
Grangeville, ID 8353

208-792-2595 Tara Rowland 
Instructor

208-983-0202 tlrowland@lcsc.edu

LCSC - Moscow United Church of Moscow - 
Basement  
123 W. 1st 
Moscow, 83843

208-792-2544 Beth Matuska 
Instructor

208-882-2898 bamatuska@lcsc.edu

LCSC - Orofino 416 Johnson Avenue, Suite 3 
Orofino, ID 83544

208-792-2503 Dyan Spence 
Instructor

208-476-5731 kdspence@lcsc.edu
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North Idaho College 
Adult Education Center

1000 W. Garden Ave 
Coeur d’Alene, 83814

208-665-5099 Laura Umthun 
Director

208-665-5099 llumthun@nic.edu

NIC - Bonners Ferry Bonners Ferry Center 
6791 Main St, Suite B 
Bonners Ferry, 83805

208-267-3878 Cyndi Clark 
Instructor

208-665-5071 crclark@nic.edu

NIC - Coeur d’Alene Coeur d’Alene Center  
1000 W Garden Ave 
Coeur d’Alene, 83814

208-665-5099 Mary Edwards 
AEC/GED Coordinator

208-665-5099 mjedwards@nic.edu

NIC - Silver Valley Silver Valley Center 
323 Main Street 
Kellogg, 83837

208-783-1254 Donna Beggs 
Instructor

208-769-2770 ndbeggs@nic.edu

NIC - Sandpoint Sandpoint Center 
102 S Euclid Avenue 
Sandpoint, 83864

208-263-4594 Kim  Woodbridge 
Instructor

208-665-2796 kswoodbridge@nic.edu

Idaho State Office
Division of Career & Technical  
Education 

650 W State St, Ste 324,  
Boise, 83702

334-3216 Molly Valceschini 
AE/GED Coordinator

208-429-5541 molly.valceschini@cte.idaho.gov

429-5500 Rae Thomas 
AE/GED Support

208-429-5547 rae.thomas@cte.idaho.gov


